
Wendy Winningham

From: Michael Kobseff

Sent: Wednesday, April 17, 2024 2:44 PM

To: Wendy Winningham
Subject: FW: Golden Eagle Charter School Use Permit

Thankyou‘
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Michael N. Kobseff £8? #0K8 DUN
Siskiyou County Supervisor for District 3 OFFich

------- Originat message --------

From: Rebecca Boehme <r.boehme@hotmail.com>

Date: 4/17/24 11:52 AM (GMT-O8zoo}

To: Brandon Criss <bcriss@co.siskiyou.ca.us>

Cc: Ed Valenzuela <evalenzuela@co.siskiyou.ca.us>, Michael Kobseff <mkobseff@co.siskiyou.ca.us>, Nancy Ogren

<nogren@co.siskiyou.ca.us>, Ray Haupt <rhaupt@co.siskiyou.ca.us>

Subject: Golden Eagle Charter School Use Permit

Dear, Brandon, Ed, Michael, Nancy, and Ray,

We are grandparents of our 3rd grade child who is attending GECS. He came here from a extremely challenging home

and school situation. He was fortunate to enroll at GECS. His education has flourished and due to the skilled and caring

staff and teachers he is doing emetionaliyr much better and getting over his PTSD. I find the school culture to be

respectful, supportive, attentive to his needs, kind in their approach,, and providing an excellent education. I feel as if

they are literally saving our grandson's life. We don't know what we would have done without them.

Besides the academic curriculum they provide enrichment classes and an amazing outdoor science classwhich the

schools outdoor environment is quite suited for. The children are learning among other things the value in taking care of

the environment.

Our communityr needs a gifted school such as this.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Boehme and Craig Boehme

r.boehme@hotmaii.com

6619 No Old Stage Rd, Weed 96094

Sent via the Samsung Galaxy Notee‘ an AT&T 56 Evolution capahie smartphone
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